

ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES

The minimum charge, per Permit / Application number issued is \$43.50
(Permit charge consists of a Processing Fee of \$20. + Permit Fee of \$23.50).

TABLE 1		ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES	
USE TABLE 2 FOR ALL PROJECTS BASED ON SQ FT			
<u>Electrical Permit Processing Fee</u> (processing fee is in addition to any system or unit fees)			\$20.00
<u>Electrical Permit System Fees</u>			
The following fees shall include all wiring and electrical equipment in or on each building, or other electrical equipment on the same premises constructed at the same time.			
1	Multi-family (apartments or condominiums) buildings having three or more units, not including garages, carports, accessory buildings, per square foot		Table 2
2	Single and Two Family Residential buildings not including the area of garages, carports and accessory buildings, per square foot		Table 2
3	Commercial occupancy and construction type, per square foot		Table 2
4	Private Swimming Pools new private, in-ground swimming pools for single-family occupancies including a complete system of necessary branch circuit wiring, bonding, grounding, underwater lighting, water pumping and other similar electrical equipment directly related to the operation of a swimming pool, each pool		\$44.25
	Commercial Swimming Pools new commercial, in-ground swimming pools for multifamily and commercial occupancies including a complete system of necessary branch circuit wiring, bonding, grounding, underwater lighting, water pumping and other similar electrical equipment directly related to the operation of a swimming pool, each pool		\$62.25
5	Carnivals and Circuses carnivals, circuses, or other traveling shows or exhibitions utilizing transportable-type rides, booths, displays and attractions		23.50
6	Temporary Power Service temporary service pole or pedestal including all pole or pedestal-mounted receptacle outlets and appurtenances, each		\$22.00
	temporary distribution system and temporary lighting and receptacle outlets for construction sites, decorative lights, Christmas tree sales lots, fireworks stands, etc., each		\$11.00
<u>Electrical Unit Fees</u>			
1	Receptacle, Switch and Light Outlets receptacle, switch, light or other outlets at which current is used or controlled, except services, feeders and meters (Note: for multi-outlet assemblies, each 5 ft (1524mm) or fraction thereof may be considered as one outlet) first twenty fixtures, each		\$1.00
	additional fixtures, each		\$0.65
2	Lighting Fixtures lighting fixtures, sockets or other lamp-holding devices first twenty fixtures, each		\$1.00
	additional fixtures, each		\$0.65
	pole or platform-mounted lighting fixtures		\$1.00
	theatrical-type lighting fixtures		\$1.00

3	Residential Appliances fixed residential appliances or receptacle outlets for same, including wall-mounted electric ovens; counter-mounted cooking tops; electric ranges; self-contained room, console or through-wall air conditioners; space heaters; food waste grinders; dishwashers; washing machines; water heaters, clothes dryers; or other motor-operated appliances not exceeding 1 horsepower (HP) (746 W) in rating, each Note: For other types of air conditioners and other motor-driven appliances having larger electrical ratings, see Power Apparatus.	\$4.25
4	Nonresidential Appliances nonresidential appliances and self-contained factory-wired, nonresidential appliances not exceeding 1 horsepower (HP), kilowatt (kW) or kilovolt-ampere (kVA) in rating including medical and dental devices; food, beverage and ice cream cabinets; illuminated show cases; drinking fountains; vending machines; laundry machines; or other similar types of equipment, each Note: For other types of air conditioners and other motor-driven appliances having larger electrical ratings, see Power Apparatus.	\$4.25
5	Power Apparatus motors, generators, transformers, rectifiers, synchronous converters, capacitors, industrial heating, air conditioners and heat pumps, cooking or baking equipment and other apparatus, as follows: rating in horsepower (HP), kilowatts (kW), kilovolt-amperes (kVA) or kilovolt-amperes-reactive (kVAR)	
	up to and including 1, each	\$4.25
	over 1 and not over 10, each	\$11.00
	over 10 and not over 50, each	\$22.00
	over 50 and not over 100, each	\$44.25
	over 100, each	\$66.50
	Notes: 1. For equipment or appliances having more than one motor, transformer, heater, etc., the sum of the combined ratings may be used. 2. These fees include all switches, circuit breakers, contactors, thermostats, relays and other directly related control equipment.	
6	Busways trolley and plug-in-type busways, each 100 feet (30 480 mm) or fraction thereof Note: An additional fee is required for lighting fixtures, motors and other appliances that are connected to trolley and plug-in-type busways. A fee is not required for portable tools.	\$6.50
7	Signs, Outline Lighting and Marquees signs, outline lighting systems or marquees supplied from one branch circuit, each	\$22.00
	additional branch circuits within the same sign, outline lighting system or marquee, each	\$4.25
8	Services services of 600 volts or less and not over 200 amperes in rating, each	\$27.25
	services of 600 volts or less and over 200 amperes to 1,000 amperes, each	\$55.50
	services over 600 volts or over 1,000 amperes in rating, each	\$111.00
9	Miscellaneous Apparatus, Conduits and Conductors electrical apparatus, conduits and conductors for which a permit is required but for which no fee is herein set forth Note: This fee is not applicable when a fee is paid for one or more services, outlets, fixtures, appliances, power apparatus, busways, signs or other equipment.	\$16.25

TABLE 2 MPE SQUARE FOOT VALUATION (a)			
MULTIPLY SQ FT BY OCCUPANCY TYPE			
Occupancy	Mechanical	Plumbing	Electrical
A-1 Assembly, theaters, with stage	0.02	0.01	0.02
A-1 Assembly, theaters, without stage	0.02	0.01	0.02
A-2 Assembly, nightclubs	0.03	0.04	0.06
A-2 Assembly, restaurants, bars, banquet halls	0.03	0.04	0.06
A-3 Assembly, churches	0.02	0.01	0.02
A-3 Assembly, general, community halls, libraries, museums	0.02	0.01	0.02
A-4 Assembly, arenas	0.02	0.01	0.02
B Business	0.02	0.02	0.04
E Educational	0.02	0.01	0.02
F-1 Factory and industrial, moderate hazard	0.01	0.02	0.02
F-2 Factory and industrial, low hazard	0.01	0.02	0.02
H-1 High Hazard, explosives	0.01	0.02	0.02
H234 High Hazard	0.01	0.02	0.02
H-5 HPM	0.01	0.02	0.02
I-1 Institutional, supervised environment	0.02	0.02	0.03
I-2 Institutional, hospitals	0.02	0.02	0.03
I-2 Institutional, nursing homes	0.02	0.02	0.03
I-3 Institutional, restrained	0.02	0.02	0.03
I-4 Institutional, day care facilities	0.02	0.02	0.03
M Mercantile	0.01	0.01	0.02
R-1 Residential, hotels	0.03	0.05	0.06
R-2 Residential, multiple family	0.06	0.06	0.07
R-3 Residential, one- and two-family	0.05	0.05	0.07
R-4 Residential, care/assisted living facilities	0.05	0.05	0.07
S-1 Storage, moderate hazard	0.02	0.03	0.04
S-2 Storage, low hazard	0.02	0.03	0.04
U Utility, miscellaneous	fixture count	fixture count	fixture count
(a) For "shell only" buildings, use fixture counts			

TABLE 1 OTHER INSPECTIONS AND FEES		
	Description	Fee per hour
1	Inspection outside of normal business hours (minimum two hours)	\$47.00
2	Reinspection fees	\$47.00
3	Inspection for which no fee is specifically indicted	\$47.00
4	Additional plan review required by changes, additions or revisions to plans (minimum ½ hour)	\$47.00
5	Outside Consultants for Plan Review, Inspections, or both	Actual Cost